## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6153/2018

MD FAIZUL HASAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Iftekhar Ahmed, Adv. Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Atif Inam, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Narain Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent No.6 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.2.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 1, 3, 4 and 5(i) to 5(vii) to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 25.9.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar