## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURYA PRATAP SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6153/2018 MD FAIZUL HASAN Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 26-11-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr.Ujjwal Singh, Adv. Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is given to respondent Nos.1, 3 & 4 to file counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent No.2 within two weeks.

Respondent Nos.5(i) to 5(vii) have already filed counter affidavit.

List the matter again on 25.01.2019.

SURYA PRATAP SINGH Registrar

SB