SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6153/2018

MD FAIZUL HASAN (DEAD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 10364 of 2020 i.e. application for substitution to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court

IA No. 10364/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION IA No. 149855/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 14-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms Sarvshree, Adv. Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR Mr Atif Inam, Adv. Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Application for substitution in respect of the petitioner (dead) is defective. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time for curing the defects. Granted.

List again on 22.4.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar