

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6153/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-11-2017 in LPA No. 1161/2013 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

MD FAIZUL HASAN (DEAD) THROUGH LEGAL HEIRS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 10364/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 10367/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 149855/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 05-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azmat H. Amanullah, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR
Mr. Iftikar Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Atif Inam, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of both the sides, tag with SLP

[C] No.15631/2023.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)